501977440 07/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Scott D MIDDLETON	05/29/2012	
Winston Harold PARNALL	06/01/2012	
Alfred John OGSTON	05/26/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crystal Glass Canada Ltd.
Street Address:	6424-103 Street
Internal Address:	Alberta
City:	Edmonton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2E 1R5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13474314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (303)499-8089

 Phone:
 303-499-8080

Email: usptomail@greenleesullivan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Greenlee Sullivan P.C.
Address Line 1: 4875 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Curtis

Total Attachments: 3

source=56-11_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=56-11_executed_assignment#page2.tif source=56-11_executed_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028485 FRAME: 0250

\$40,00 1347

501977440

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, MIDDLETON, Scott D.; address: 1506 - 7 Street, Nisku, Alberta T9E 7S1, Canada PARNALL, Winston Harold; address: 122 Deming Road, Edmonton, Alberta T6R 2G5, Canada

OGSTON, Alfred John; address: 10924 Willowfern Drive, Calgary, Alberta T2E 1R5, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to CRYSTAL GLASS CANADA LTD., whose full post office address is 6424-103 Street, Edmonton, Alberta T2E 1R5, Canada, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

And we confirm our pre-existing obligation to assign said inventions and discoveries to CRYSTAL GLASS CANADA LTD. dating at and before the above noted filing dates;

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest to CRYSTAL GLASS CANADA LTD., herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith, and agree that we will provide to CRYSTAL GLASS CANADA LTD., or its representatives, without further consideration, all facts and documents known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries whenever requested; testify in any legal proceedings; execute all papers that may be necessary to file said applications in the United States or any other country and to assign the same; execute any other papers that may be

PATENT REEL: 028485 FRAME: 0251 needed in connection with filing said applications and securing a Letters Patent thereon; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid CYRSTAL GLASS CANADA LTD., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain, uphold and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries;

And I authorize my legal representative to add the Application No. of the above-referenced International PCT Patent Application to this Assignment.

SIGNED at Elmantan. Alberta this 29 day of MAY , 2012.
Scott D. MIDDLETON
WITNESS THEMAY
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Scott D. MIDDLETON who is personally known to me duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth. Jeffrey F. Murray, B.A. LL.B. Signature of Witness Name of Witness Crystal Glass Canada Ltd. 8424 Gateway Blvd. Edmonton, AB TSH 2H9 780-436-8780 Commission Expires December 31.
SIGNED at ANCASTER OFFEREN This 1st day of June 2012
Winston Harold-PARNALL
x OBD
WINESSE DE EN TOUTE EN THE DE LA PROPERT DE
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Winston Harold PARNALL who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth. Signature of Witness 12314 feet Part Part Part Part Part Part Part Par

SIGNED at Ca	Jane .	streeth.	this <u>Z</u> day of	<u>May</u>	_, <u>20_ اک</u> ب
	(Doglan		
		Alfred John OGS	CON		
MINESS 4	Herrey				
(CER	RTIFICATE OF W	TTNESS		
I acknowledge that	nt I was personally p	present and did see assignment on the	: Alfred John OGST : date set forth.	'ON who is pe	ersonally

Signature of Witness Street F. Naverley

Address of Witness Gay Cycleway Blod, Edwarter, M3